

PS&E JOB NO : 15Z003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008754 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4569  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 PLAZA RD TO CORNWALL RD  
 PAVING  
 15Z003  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(056)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001201	SPOKANE WA 992203366	LEWISTON ID 835010449
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.		-70.46 %		-45.80 %		18.17 %		
			169,250.00	50,000.00	-119,250.00	91,735.00	-77,515.00	200,000.00	30,750.00	
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	109000.0000	L.F.	0.4000	-12.50 %	0.3500	-12.50 %	0.3500	-12.50 %		
			43,600.00	38,150.00	-5,450.00	38,150.00	-5,450.00	38,150.00	-5,450.00	
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.		14.29 %		8.57 %		14.29 %		
			3,500.00	4,000.00	500.00	3,800.00	300.00	4,000.00	500.00	
GRADING										
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - 0.20 FT DEPTH									
	973.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	350.00 %	9.0000	380.00 %	16.0500	702.50 %		
			1,946.00	8,757.00	6,811.00	9,340.80	7,394.80	15,616.65	13,670.65	
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - 0.30 FT DEPTH									
	416.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	70.00 %	8.5000	132.00 %	16.6000	232.00 %		
			2,080.00	3,536.00	1,456.00	4,825.60	2,745.60	6,905.60	4,825.60	
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - 0.80 FT DEPTH									
	3146.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	-45.00 %	11.0000	-32.00 %	12.1000	-39.50 %		
			62,920.00	34,606.00	-28,314.00	42,785.60	-20,134.40	38,066.60	-24,853.40	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	25.0000	TON	710.0000	2.11 %	725.0000	5.63 %	633.0000	-10.85 %		
			17,750.00	18,125.00	375.00	18,750.00	1,000.00	15,825.00	-1,925.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	CRACK SEALING - RUBBERIZED SEALANT									
	19500.0000	L.F.	1.0000	-40.00 %	0.6000	-45.00 %	0.5400	-46.00 %		
			19,500.00	11,700.00	-7,800.00	10,725.00	-8,775.00	10,530.00	-8,970.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15Z003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008754 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4569  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 PLAZA RD TO CORNWALL RD  
 PAVING  
 15Z003  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(056)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 152480.0000	S.Y.	1.1500 175,352.00	0.9500 144,856.00	-17.39 % -30,496.00	1.2000 182,976.00	4.35 % 7,624.00	1.5900 242,443.20	38.26 % 67,091.20	
10	MICROMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2810.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 42,150.00	4.3500 12,223.50	-71.00 % -29,926.50	6.2000 17,422.00	-58.67 % -24,728.00	3.3700 9,469.70	-77.53 % -32,680.30	
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64 -28 1945.0000	TON	90.0000 175,050.00	90.0000 175,050.00	0.00 % 0.00	71.0000 138,095.00	-21.11 % -36,955.00	94.2000 183,219.00	4.67 % 8,169.00	
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64 -28 16450.0000	TON	56.0000 921,200.00	55.0000 904,750.00	-1.79 % -16,450.00	60.5000 995,225.00	8.04 % 74,025.00	53.8500 885,832.50	-3.84 % -35,367.50	
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			27,700.00	27,700.00		27,700.00		27,700.00		
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,500.00	18,500.00		18,500.00		18,500.00		
15	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,790.00	1,790.00		1,790.00		1,790.00		
16	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 452.0000	L.F.	30.0000 13,560.00	20.0000 9,040.00	-33.33 % -4,520.00	14.0000 6,328.00	-53.33 % -7,232.00	14.0000 6,328.00	-53.33 % -7,232.00	
17	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 58440.0000	L.F.	0.4400 25,713.60	0.5000 29,220.00	13.64 % 3,506.40	0.4000 23,376.00	-9.09 % -2,337.60	0.3800 22,207.20	-13.64 % -3,506.40	
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15Z003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008754 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4569  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 PLAZA RD TO CORNWALL RD  
 PAVING  
 15Z003  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(056)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001201!	SPOKANE WA 992203366	LEWISTON ID 835010449
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
20	INLET PROTECTION									
	15.0000	EACH	100.0000	-30.00 %	70.0000	-5.00 %	95.0000	-25.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %
			1,500.00	-450.00	1,050.00	-75.00	1,425.00	-375.00	1,125.00	-375.00
TRAFFIC										
21	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	419.0000	EACH	20.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	70.00 %	34.0000	70.00 %	34.0000	70.00 %
			8,380.00	4,190.00	12,570.00	5,866.00	14,246.00	5,866.00	14,246.00	5,866.00
23	TUBULAR MARKER									
	26.0000	EACH	75.0000	6.67 %	80.0000	133.33 %	175.0000	-13.33 %	65.0000	-13.33 %
			1,950.00	130.00	2,080.00	2,600.00	4,550.00	-260.00	1,690.00	-260.00
24	PAINT LINE									
	171655.0000	L.F.	0.1300	53.85 %	0.2000	53.85 %	0.2000	53.85 %	0.2000	53.85 %
			22,315.15	12,015.85	34,331.00	12,015.85	34,331.00	12,015.85	34,331.00	12,015.85
25	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE									
	3630.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.00 %	0.5000	-20.00 %	0.4000	-20.00 %	0.4000	-20.00 %
			1,815.00	0.00	1,815.00	-363.00	1,452.00	-363.00	1,452.00	-363.00
26	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	216.0000	L.F.	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			1,080.00	0.00	1,080.00	0.00	1,080.00	0.00	1,080.00	0.00
27	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	10.0000	EACH	50.0000	70.00 %	85.0000	70.00 %	85.0000	70.00 %	85.0000	70.00 %
			500.00	350.00	850.00	350.00	850.00	350.00	850.00	350.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15Z003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008754 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4569  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 PLAZA RD TO CORNWALL RD  
 PAVING  
 15Z003  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(056)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	86.0000	EACH	20.0000	23.0000	15.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	
			1,720.00	1,978.00	258.00	1,892.00	172.00	1,892.00	172.00	
29	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	4.0000	EACH	40.0000	125.0000	212.50 %	105.0000	162.50 %	105.0000	162.50 %	
			160.00	500.00	340.00	420.00	260.00	420.00	260.00	
30	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	3.0000	EACH	50.0000	125.0000	150.00 %	105.0000	110.00 %	105.0000	110.00 %	
			150.00	375.00	225.00	315.00	165.00	315.00	165.00	
31	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	10.2900	MI.	1,050.0000	1,050.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	-4.76 %	985.0000	-6.19 %	
			10,804.50	10,804.50	0.00	10,290.00	-514.50	10,135.65	-668.85	
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	116500.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1300	-13.33 %	0.1400	-6.67 %	0.1300	-13.33 %	
			17,475.00	15,145.00	-2,330.00	16,310.00	-1,165.00	15,145.00	-2,330.00	
33	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	500.0000	HR	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	
			2,500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00	3,750.00	1,250.00	
34	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			14.61 %		-8.12 %		16.52 %	
			104,700.00	120,000.00	15,300.00	96,200.00	-8,500.00	122,000.00	17,300.00	
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	653.0000	S.F.	8.0000	15.0000	87.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			5,224.00	9,795.00	4,571.00	6,530.00	1,306.00	9,795.00	4,571.00	
36	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			50.00 %		-50.00 %		50.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	-500.00	1,500.00	500.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 15Z003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008754 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 8 WORK ORDER# : XL4569  
 HWY : SR 195  
 TITLE : US 195  
 PLAZA RD TO CORNWALL RD  
 PAVING  
 15Z003  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(056)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 13 2015  
 AWARDED ON : May 18 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 110 N HAYFORD RD SPOKANE, WA 99224-9555	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001201	SPOKANE WA 992203366	LEWISTON ID 835010449
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
38	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
39	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
40	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	47.35 %	736.77	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
41	BITUMINOUS PLANINGS FOR SHOULDERING	L.F.	0.2500	20.00 %	0.3000	640.00 %	0.3900	56.00 %	56.00 %
	20540.0000		5,135.00	1,027.00	6,162.00	37,999.00	32,864.00	8,010.60	2,875.60
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,963,472.25	-9.46%	\$1,777,777.77	\$1,916,916.00	-2.37%	\$2,009,822.70	2.36%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,963,472.25	-9.46%	\$1,777,777.77	\$1,916,916.00	-2.37%	\$2,009,822.70	2.36%